Amarjothi House 157, Kumaran Road, info@amarjothi.net Tirupur 641601 www.amarjothi.net Tamil Nadu, India

T + 91 421 4311600



ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS-OE | OEKO TEX CERTFIED GST: 33AAFCA7082C1ZO

CIN: L17111TZ1987PLC002090

1.0

Date: 1st June, 2021

To. **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Corporate Announcements Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Dalal Street. Mumbai-400001 Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation by target company about Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, 2011

We hereby inform you that one of our shareholder named Anil Kumar Goel(not belonging to promoter group) has acquired shares pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and Shares Takeover) Regulations, please find enclosed disclosure of his Shareholding in Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited (Target Company).

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and requested to take the same on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limited

H. Mohanghy

Mohana Priva.M **Company Secretary**

Encl: As above

Amarjothi House 157, Kumaran Road, info@amarjothi.net Tirupur 641601 Tamil Nadu, India

T + 91 421 4311600 www.amarjothi.net



ISO 9001 : 2008 | GOTS-OE | OEKO TEX CERTFIED GST: 33AAFCA7082C1ZO

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

PART -A - DETAILS OF THE ACQUISITION

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)		AMARJOTHI SPINNING MILLS LIMITED			
 Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer 		Anil Kumar Goel,			
	3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		No		
 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed 		BSE			
and the state	Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Befo	re the acquisition under				
cons	ideration, holding of :	feed on the bolice of			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	3,32,097	4.92%	4.92%	
b)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity				
c)	shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC				
Total (a+b+c)		3,32,097	4.92%	4.92%	
Details of acquisition			4 <u>6</u> 5 8	05 X 100	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	27,903	0.41%	0.41%	
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			. <u>.</u>	
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	A 19 8	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive				
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC			*1	

Amarjothi House 157, Kumaran Road, info@amarjothi.net Tirupur 641601 Tamil Nadu, India

T + 91 421 4311600 www.amarjothi.net



acquired	ISO 9001 : 2008 GOTS-DE		DE OEKO TEX CER
Total (a+b+c)	27,903	0.41%	6ST: 33AAFCA708 0.41%
After the acquisition, holding of:			011170
a) Shares carrying voting rights	3,60,000	5.33%	5.33%
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
otal (a+b+c)	3,60,000	5.33%	5.33%
 Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer, etc.) Date of receipt of intimation to target company regarding acquisition of shares. 	Open Mark 31 st May, 2	ket Purchase	
 Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition 	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
0. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 6,75,00,000/- divided into 67,50,000 equity shares of Rs.10/- each.		
	Contract Contract Inter Contraction		

PART-B-

NAME OF THE TARGET COMPANY: Amarjothi Spinning Mills Limietd

Anil Kumar Goel	NO	AAJPG2552Q
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs

Kindly take the same on record.

For Amarjothi Spinning Mills Ltd.,

11 e

M. Mohar

MOHANA PRIYA .M **Company Secretary**